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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

4

6

7

MUBEEN ALI 

IRAB RAISA 

RUKHSAR MUJAHID (Selected
Against Women Quota)

AKKASHA ABBAS (Selected
Against Women Quota)

NAZIA SAEED (Selected
Against Women Quota)

AMJAD PERVAIZ

MUHAMMAD HANEEF RABBANI

MUHAMMAD MUJAHID

GULAM ABBAS

SAEED AKHTAR

1

2

3

4

5

73400500

73400266

73400263

73400131

73400156

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR COMPUTER OPERATOR    -  (BS-12)

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

5 Case #  6C2021

3

5

MUHAMMAD AHMAD SAEED 

MUHAMMAD TAHIR 

MUHAMMAD SAEED

ABUBAKAR

1

2

73400420

73400013

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

SYEDA TAHSEEN BATOOL 

SABA RAUF 

MARYAM BATOOL 

SABAHAT IQBAL 

WAQAS ASHRAF 

SYED ISAR HUSSAIN SHAH

RAUF AHMAD AASSI

MUHAMMAD BAKHSH

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

1

2

3

4

5

73400273

73400598

73400349

73400621

73400584

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

SARGODHA

LAHORE

KASUR

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

ALI AHMAD 

MUHAMMAD FARHAN 

RASHIDA GHANI 

ANAM RAZAQ 

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

MATLOOB AHMAD

ABDUL GHANI

ABDUL RAZAQ

6

7

8

9

73400098

73400480

73400074

73400148

LAHORE

BHAKKAR

VEHARI

MULTAN

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL


