PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Case # 6C2021

Post: <u>JUNIOR COMPUTER OPERATOR - (BS-12)</u>

Department: PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. of Candidates Recommended 5

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	73400500	1	MUBEEN ALI AMJAD PERVAIZ	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	73400266	2	IRAB RAISA MUHAMMAD HANEEF RABBANI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	73400263	4	RUKHSAR MUJAHID (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD MUJAHID	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
4	73400131	6	AKKASHA ABBAS (Selected Against Women Quota) GULAM ABBAS	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
5	73400156	7	NAZIA SAEED (Selected Against Women Quota) SAEED AKHTAR	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	73400420	3	MUHAMMAD AHMAD SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
2	73400013	5	MUHAMMAD TAHIR ABUBAKAR	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED	

Fc	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview					
1	73400273	SYEDA TAHSEEN BATOOL SYED ISAR HUSSAIN SHAH	LAHORE	FAIL		
2	73400598	SABA RAUF RAUF AHMAD AASSI	SHEIKHUPURA	FAIL		
3	73400349	MARYAM BATOOL MUHAMMAD BAKHSH	SARGODHA	FAIL		
4	73400621	SABAHAT IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	LAHORE	FAIL		
5	73400584	WAQAS ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	KASUR	FAIL		

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR COMPUTER OPERATOR - (BS-12)</u>

Department: PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. of Candidates Recommended 5

Case # 6C2021

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
6	73400098		ALI AHMAD MUHAMMAD YOUNAS	LAHORE	FAIL	
7	73400480		MUHAMMAD FARHAN MATLOOB AHMAD	BHAKKAR	FAIL	
8	73400074		RASHIDA GHANI ABDUL GHANI	VEHARI	FAIL	
9	73400148		ANAM RAZAQ ABDUL RAZAQ	MULTAN	FAIL	

Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.